Southwest Delaware County Municipal Authority
One Gamble Lane
P.O. Box 2466
Aston, PA 19014-0466
Minutes of the Meeting
October 25, 2021

The General Meeting was called to order by Chairman Leonard Balestrieri at 8:33 p.m. with a
quorum present via ZOOM.

Board members in attendance:
Mr. Leonard Balestrieri

Mr. Thomas Agnew

Mr. Thomas Cozza

Ms. Laura Goodrich-Cairns
Mr. John Saudarg

Also in attendance:

Mr. Francis J. Catania, Esquire, Authority Solicitor
Mr. James Gade, Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
Mr. Frederick Tasker, Contract Services Coordinator
Ms. Cecelia Nelson, Authority Administrator

In Attendance
None

Board Actions
A motion was made by Mr. Cozza, second by Ms. Goodrich-Cairns and approved on a 5 to 0
vote authorizing the engineering escrow releases to Stantec totaling $1,845.50 for the following
projects:
2270.79 Rose Hill $1,526.50
2270.87 PEECO 14 Mt. Pleasant Drive . 319.00

A motion was made by Mr. Cozza, second by Ms. Goodrich-Cairns and approved on a 5 to 0 to
authorize the Authority Administrator to reduce the United Savings Bank irrevocable standby
letter of credit from 446 Lenni Developers, LP on the Lenape Valley project in the amount of
$48,000 (from $71,498 to $23,498) based on Escrow Release Request #3, as approved by the
Authority Engineer.

Operations Committee and Engineer’s Report
Ms. Nelson presented an update on the ongoing operations issues at the work session.

Mr. Catania reported that the developer continues to make progress toward the dedication of the
Brookefield sewer improvements. We are currently awaiting the properly executed Deed of
Dedication, title insurance policy on the improvements and the videos of the sewer line
inspections. Mr. Catania stated that the Authority Engineer can advise the Iacobucci Companies,



developer of Rose Hill, that they can proceed with making connection of the Rose Hill
development into manhole #5025 located on Lenni Road

Ms. Nelson reported that there have been no further updates received on the One Smithbridge
LLC project.

Ms. Nelson reported that the contractor for the Rose Hill development hit and damaged the 4”
Brookefield force main requiring about 200 feet of pipe to be replaced. SWDCMA’s and
Stantec’s time for additional inspections will be charged to the project.

Ms. Nelson reported that there has been no additional communication from PA DEP to schedule
the next meeting to further discuss the ownership of the Llewellyn Mill Dam, as discussed in the
virtual meeting of 7/19/21. Mr. Gade advised of his conversation with their geologist, who is
also a dam expert, with regards to his opinion on obtaining another property survey as well as his
recommended action on the dam. Ms. Nelson will schedule a Negotiations Committee meeting,
along with Mr. Gade and Mr. Catania, to discuss how to move forward on this matter.

Ms. Nelson reported that Fab-Crete, the contractor approved to install the pump and check valves
at the Toby Farms Pump Station, is awaiting the materials needed to be able to schedule the

project.

Ms. Nelson advised the fencing has been ordered for the enclosure of our raised manhole in
Chester Township and will be installed at first availability.

Ms. Nelson reported that she receives updates from attorneys Mark Pinnie and John Mezzanotte
regarding their communications with CWA’s attorney with respect to the damages at 507 Schick
Road. CWA'’s attorney is awaiting information from their insurance carrier.

Ms. Nelson provided the flow information through September 30, 2021 to the Board, which
included the anticipated annual true up of the Delcora budgeted flows.

Minutes of the previous meeting
The minutes from the September 27, 2021 General Board Meeting were presented on a motion
by Mr. Cozza, second by Mr. Agnew and approved on a 5 to 0 vote.

Treasurer’s Report
Mr. Cozza presented the treasurer’s report in oral form followed by a review of the Authority’s
statement of cash. The September 27, 2021 Treasurer’s Report was presented on a motion by
Mr. Balestrieri, second by Ms. Goodrich-Cairns and approved on a 5 to 0 vote.

Finance Committee
Mr. Cozza presented the financial statements for the nine months ending September 30, 2021.

Mr. Cozza presented the October 2021 adjustments for sewer service accounts, which totaled
$26,418.42 net credit. On a motion by Ms. Goodrich-Cairns and second by Mr. Agnew, October
sewer service account adjustments were approved on a 5 to 0 vote.



Ms. Nelson reported that there have been 135 properties posted for water disconnection since
September 10, 2021. This process has resulted in additional collections of over $90,000.

Ms. Nelson will email the Finance Committee with proposed dates and times for the 2022 budget
meeting.

Long Range Planning Committee
None

Negotiations Committee
None

Solicitor’s Report
Mr. Catania provided an update on developments in the legal actions involving the asset
purchase of Delcora by Aqua Wastewater, Inc. and the dedication process of the Brookefield
pump station and infrastructure.

Mr. Catania updated the Board on the September 28, 2021 hearing for the SWDCMA vs.
Alphonso Faggiolo legal matter.

Executive Session
None

Other Business
None

Adjournment
The meeting was adjourned at 8:37 p.m.

Attested by,
/S/ John T. Zwiercan 11.22 .2021

Secretary, Board of Directors



SOUTHWEST DELAWARE COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Treasurer's Report

For Period of September 28, 2021 - October 25, 2021

Opening Cash Balance @ 9/28/21 available for Operations

$

1,685,129.18

S&T Customer Deposits Account

182,124.63

S&T Operating Account

(109,849.08)

S&T Money Market Account #2

121,939.03

S&T Money Market Account #1 - Board Restricted

1,490,180.43

IWSB Operating Account

v Wn|nnn

734.17

Total Receipts for Reporting Period

$

264,953.51

Deposits - A/R Collections

261,809.98

Deposits - New Connection Fees

Deposits - Escrow Payments - Delinquent Accounts

Deposits - Escrow Payments - Engineering Fees

3,000.00

Deposits - Escrow Payments - Developer Projects

Deposits - Insurance and Damage Claim Reimbursements

Deposits - Property Sale and Easement Conveyance

Deposits - Interest Income

Deposits - Deferred Income

Deposits - Grant Funds

Deposits - COBRA

Deposits - Utility Reimbursement/PA One Call Refund

Deposits - S&T Sewer Revenue Note - Series of 2017

Deposits - Misc Income (941 Refund)

“nrnunnunnunnnnnnm s,

Total Disbursements for Reporting Period

(302,543.63)

Vendor Disbursements

(172,594.97)

Payroll

(20,009.12)

Sewer Revenue Note - Series of 2017 Payments

(109,825.54)

Transfer of Escrow Payments

Bank Service Charges

N |n|nn

(114.00)

Ending Cash Balance @ 10/25/21 available for Operations

1,647,539.06

S&T Customer Deposits Account

280,109.84

S&T Operating Account

(146,550.39)

S&T Money Market Account #2

22,948.66

S&T Money Market Account #1 - Board Restricted

1,490,296.78

IWSB Operating Account

W |||

734.17

Accounts Receivable

1,922,722.89

S&T Delinquent Customer Escrow Account

5,849.89

S&T Sewer Revenue Note - Series of 2017

3,433,626.85

Total Accounts Payable for Board Approval

1,047,724.03

Total Disbursements for Board Signature on 10/25/21

(167,526.53)

Accounts Payable Balance after Disbursements of 10/25/21

880,197.50
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SOUTHWEST DELAWARE COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

y of Operating Income and Exp

Year Month Total Income Total Expenses| Total + Total +/- YID
Opening Balance $ 754,209.41
2016 Jan $ 192,63232 | $ 231,285.56 | $ (38,653.24)| $ 715,556.17
Feb $ 1,137,104.13 | $ 876,538.67 | $ 260,565.46 | $ 976,121.63
Mar $ 245,207.53 | $ 285,478.51 | $ (40,270.98)| $ 935,850.65
Apr $ 290,028.66 | $ 296,118.14 | § (6,089.48)| $ 929,761.17
May $ 892,343.42 | $ 936,841.10 | S (44,497.68)| $ 885,263.49
Jun $ 22842822 | § 247,592.20 | $ (19,163.98)| $ 866,099.51
Jul S 415,707.40 | $ 353,397.11 | $ 62,310.29 | $ 928,409.80
Aug $ 819,867.74 | $ 789,398.14 | 30,469.60 | $ 958,879.40
Sep S 210,149.60 | 252,347.84 | $ (42,198.24)| $ 916,681.16
Oct $ 299,531.36 | $ 350,518.90 | $ (50,987.54)| $ 865,693.62
Nov S 855,73843 | $ 917,709.50 | $ (61,971.07)| $ 803,722.55
Dec $ 24541156 | $ 417,615.74 | $ (172,204.18)| $ 631,518.37
YTD TOTALS $ 5,832,150.37 | § 5,954,841.41
2017 Jan $ 2,354,092.63 | § 2,204,290.17 | $ 149,802.46 | $ 781,320.83
Feb $ 1,051,600.46 | $ 903,147.35 | $ 148,453.11 | $ 929,773.94
Mar S 265,682.76 | $ 281,193.73 | § (15,510.97)| $ 914,262.97
Apr S 247,977.38 | $ 266,230.35 | $ (18,252.97)| $ 896,010.00
May $ 971,646.09 | $ 924,078.49 | $ 47,567.60 | $ 943,577.60
Jun $ 228,833.14 | § 284,552.91 | $ (55,719.77)| $ 887,857.83
Jul $ 226,216.75 | § 269,655.13 | § (43,438.38)| $ 844,419.45
Aug $ 1,050,044.78 | $ 698,321.24 | $ 351,723.54 | $ 1,196,142.99
Sep $ 232,629.97 | $ 296,221.20 | § (63,591.23)| $ 1,132,551.76
Oct $ 368,599.28 | $ 278,723.59 | $ 89,875.69 | $ 1,222,427.45
Nov S 838,437.06 | $ 945,302.66 | $ (106,865.60) | S 1,115,561.85
Dec $ 204,519.65 | S 232,74935 | $ (28,229.70)| $ 1,087,332.15
YTD TOTALS $ 8,040,279.95 | § 7,584,466.17
2018 Jan $ 689,810.13 | $ 238,84149 | $ 450,968.64 | $ 1,538,300.79
Feb S 818,53145 | $ 1,082,536.06 | $ (264,004.61)| $ 1,274,296.18
Mar $ 232,794.94 | $ 288,145.42 | $ (55,350.48)| $ 1,218,945.70
Apr s 324,61539 | $ 334,173.25 | $ (9,557.86)| $ 1,209,387.84
May S 853,47742 | $ 1,010,830.04 | $ (157,352.62)| $ 1,052,035.22
Jun s 232,990.10 | $ 247,797.50 | § (14,807.40)| $ 1,037,227.82
Jul $ 305,268.12 | § 236,329.81 | $ 68,938.31 | $ 1,106,166,13
Aug $ 959,347.38 | $ 648,911.10 | $ 310,436.28 | $ 1,416,602.41
Sep $ 193,77235 | 27155442 | $§ (77,782.07)| $ 1,338,820.34
Oct $ 387,257.91 | $ 297,162.26 | $ 90,095.65 | $ 1,428,915.99
Nov $ 791,584.40 | $ 888,778.41 | $ (97,194.01) $ 1,331,721.98
Dec $ 209,317.70 | $ 308,815.29 | $ (99,497.59)| $ 1,232,224.39
YTD TOTALS $ 5,998,767.29 | $ 5,853,875.05
2019 Jan S 128,20044 | $ 251,826.57 | $ (123,626.13)| $ 1,108,598.26
Feb $ 1,166,191.99 | § 957,859.96 | $ 208,332.03 | $ 1,316,930.29
Mar $ 254,339.20 | $ 322,939.28 | $ (68,600.08)| $ 1,248,330.21
Apr $ 313,87454 | $ 277,126.99 | 36,747.55 | § 1,285,077.76
May $ 933,892.76 | $ 998,015.37 | $ (64,122.61)| $ 1,220,955.15
Jun $ 180,169.25 | $ 596,629.60 | $ (416,460.35)| $ 804,494.80
Jul S 424,402.19 | $ 235,323.65 | $ 189,078.54 | $ 993,573.34
Aug S 932,563.67 | $ 1,027,806.74 | $ (95,243.07)| 898,330.27
Sep $ 176,161.33 | § 231,230.67 | $ (55,069.34)| $ 843,260.93
Oct S 442,640.17 | $ 273,487.26 | $ 169,152.91 | $ 1,012,413.84
Nov $ 819,206.54 | $ 1,010,034.27 | § (190,827.73) $ 821,586.11
Dec $ 193,882.97 | § 289,914.15 | $ (96,031.18)| $ 725,554.93
YTD TOTALS $ 5,965,525.05 | $ 6,472,194.51
2020 Jan S 310,543.92 | § 277,858.64 | $ 32,685.28 | $ 758,240.21
Feb $ 1,115,247.74 | $ 1,089,691.70 | 25,556.04 | S 783,796.25
Mar $ 190,80845 | § 348,800.79 | $ (157,992.34)| $§ 625,803.91
Apr S 263,523.89 | $ 298,532.57 | § (35,008.68)| $ 590,795.23
May $ 938,979.01 | $ 1,086,559.95 | $ (147,580.94)| $ 443,214.29
Jun $ 201,848.08 | $ 617,692.60 | $ (415,844.52)| $ 27,369.77
Jul $ 368,495.38 | $ 223,561.89 | $ 144,933.49 | $ 172,303.26
Aug $ 1,065,513.48 | $ 1,125,233.84 | $ (59,720.36)| $ 112,582.90
Sep $ 209,755.97 | S 277,698.87 | $ (67,942.90)| $ 44,640.00
Oct S 611,710.90 | $ 582,539.89 | $ 29,171.01 | $ 73,811.01
Nov $ 1,294,624.56 | $ 1,218,011.77 | $ 76,612.79 | S 150,423.80
Dec $ 229,196.57 | § 239,162.72 | § (9,966.15)| $ 140,457.65
YTD TOTALS $ 6,800,247.95 | $ 7,385,345.23
2021 Jan $ 201,463.70 | $ 262,865.33 | § (61,401.63)| $ 79,056.02
Feb $ 1,216,637.25 | $ 1,162,632.28 | § 54,004.97 | $ 133,060.99
Mar S 314,495.92 | $ 286,270.79 | $ 28,225.13 | S 161,286.12
Apr S 179,392.59 | § 376,575.12 | $ (197,182.53)| $ (35,896.41)
May $ 1,383,677.03 | $ 1,247,021.78 | $ 136,655.25 | S 100,758.84
Jun $ 399,114.64 | $ 394,813.51 | $ 4,301.13 | $ 105,059.97
Jul $ 333,669.57 | § 253,910.20 | $ 79,759.37 | $ 184,819.34
Aug $ 1,075,383.80 | $ 1,114,565.85 | $ (39,182.05)| $ 145,637.29
Sep $ 231,083.84 | § 269,424.60 | $ (38,340.76)| S 107,296.53
Oct $ 237,47231 | $ 187,526.56 | $ 49,945.75 | $ 157,242.28
Nov $ - S 157,242.28
Dec S - $ 157,242.28
YTD TOTALS $ 5,572,390.65 | $ 5,555,606.02
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SOUTHWEST DELAWARE COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Analysis of Collections on Accounts Receivable

For Period of January 1, 2021 - January 31, 2022

1/31/2021 4/30/2021 7/31/2021 10/31/2021 1/31/2022

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE BALANCES BY TYPE
Accounts Receivable - Sewer (Res, Comm, Ind) S 1,980,616.16 | $ 1,929,310.16 | $ 1,936,128.23
Accounts Receivable - Township S 106,912.12 | § - S -
Accounts Receivable - Pretreatment S 17,005.00| S 17,00500 | $  19,805.00
Accounts Receivable - Northwest Assessment S 80,198.66 | $ 78,45555| S  76,404.78

Total Accounts Receivable $ 2,184,731.94 | $ 2,024,770.71 | $ 2,032,338,01 | $ - S -
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE COLLECTIONS
Feb, Mar, Apr S 1,609,084.30
May, Jun, Jul S 1,406,893.60
Aug, Sep, Oct S 1,540,840.89
Nov, Dec, Jan S -
Collection % per Billing Period 74% 69% 76% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
DELINQUENT NOTICES 202004 2021 Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3
Date Delinquent Notices Mailed 3/5/2021 6/4/2021 9/7/2021
Total Number of Accounts Billed 7,530 7,541 7543
Total Number of Delinquent Accounts 1,637 1,704 1,493
Total Number of Delinquent Notices Mailed 1,580 1,646 1,367
Current Delinquent Charges S 403,621.69 | S 345,665.87 | $ 304,638.39
Past Delinquent Charges S 590,836.76 | S 606,310.61 | S 611,041.67

Total Delinquent Charges S 994,458.45|S 951,976.48 | S 915,680.06 | $ -
Penalty Charges S  33,684.97 S 28,520.22 | S 24,938.37
Interest Charges S 13,414.84 | S 14,113.05 | $§ 12,640.42

Total Late Fees Charged S 47,099.81 | S 42,633.27 | S 37,578.79 | § -
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SOUTHWEST DELAWARE COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

S&T/IWSB Operating and Customer Deposits Accounts - Analysis Current Year to Prior Year

For Period of August 2021 to August 2020

v Sep-21 Sep-20 _Variance
Cash Balance - Beginning
Customer Deposits Account S 137,405.64 | $ 145,004.31 | § (7,598.67)
Operating Account S 292,62 | $ (58,661.74) $ 58,954.36
Total Cash Balance - Beginning $ 137,698.26 | $§ 86,342.57 | § 51,355.69
Cash Receipts
Accounts Receivable Collections S 231,056.66 | S 209,715.99 | $ 21,340.67
New Connection Fees S -
Conveyance Fees S -
Escrow - Delinquent Customer Accounts $ -
Escrow - Engineering $ -
Escrow - Developer's Projects $ -
Sale of Property and Easement Canveyance S -
Insurance Claim Reimbursement S -
Utility Reimbursement/PA One Call Refund S -
Interest Income S 17.55 | $ 20.09 | $§ (2.54)
Deferred Income $ -
Grant Funds $ -
COBRA Payment S -
Misc Income - 941 Refund, Insurance Class Action Settlement S -
Total Cash Receipts $ 23107421 | S 209,736.08 | $ 21,338.13
Cash Disbursements
Payroll (net payroll, taxes and processing fee) S 23,439.61 | $ 24,795.10 | $ (1,355.49)
2017 Sewer Note S 109,82554 | $ 113,250.75 | $ (3,425,21)
MTSA Note Payable S -
Sales - Credits Refunded S 347.75 | $ 545.88 | $ (198.13)
Return of Customer Escrow S -
Refund of Engineering Escrow $ -
Refund of Developer's Escrow S -
Capital Improvements S 37,380.39 | S 21,672.97 | § 15,707.42
Prepaid Insurance/Expenses S 14,301.68 | $  (14,301.68)
Insurance Expense S 7,499.00 S 7,499.00
Escrow Release - Engineering Fees S 1,151.50 | $ 1,543.00 | $§ (391.50)
Cost of Goods Sold S 1,506.19 S 1,506.19
Plant $ -
Collections S 57,420.64 | S 76,845.99 | § (19,425.35)
Maintenance S -
Administration S 30,853.98 | $ 24,743.50 | $ 6,110.48
Total Cash Disbursements $ 26942460 | § 277,698.87 | $  (8,274.27)
Account Transfers
Account Transfers Received $ 198,000.00 | $ 339,000.00 | $ (141,000.00)
Account Transfers Sent S (212,000.00)| $ (322,800.00)| § 110,800.00
Total Account Transfers (difference to MMA #2)| S (14,000.00)| $ 16,200.00 | $  (30,200.00)
Cash Balance - Ending S 85,347.87 | $ 34,579.78 | $ 50,768.09
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Current Assets

S&T Customer Deposit Acct #1
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #10
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #11
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #12
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #2
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #3
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #4
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #5
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #6
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #7
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #8
S&T Customer Deposit Acct #9
S&T Customer Escrow Account
S&T Operating Account

S&T MMAcct #1-Board Restricted
S&T Money Market Account #2
IWSB Operating Account 7650
Petty Cash

A/R - Residential, Ind & Comm
A/R - Pretreatment Program
Allowance for Doubtful Account
A/R - NW Assessment

Escrow - Sprint Nextel

Escrow - Clearwire LLC

Escrow - AT & T Mobility

A/R Bankruptcy

Prepaid Software-Peachtree
Prepaid Support-Tyler Tech/NWS
Prepaid Insurance - Pollution
Prepaid Insurance - Flood
Prepaid Insurance - Crime
Prepaid Workers Compensation
Prepaid Insurance - Cyber Liab
Deposit Held - Postage Advance

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Construction Costs - Plant/Sys
Construction Cost-District #2
Construction Cost - Plant Exp
Equipment refurbish
Construction Cost - Admin Bldg
Construction Cost - Village Gr
Construction Cost - Re-rating
Toby Farms - Siphon Bypass
Office Equipment
Computer Software
Trucks
Maintenance Equipment
Acc. Dep. - Plant/Systems
Acc. Dep. - District #2
Acc. Dep. - Plant Expansion
Acc. Dep. - Admin. Bldg.

Acc. Dep. - Village Green

Acc. Dep. - Expan. Re.

Acc. Dep. - Toby Farms

Acc. Dep. - Office Equip.

Acc. Dep. - Computer Software
Acc. Dep. - Trucks

Southwest Delaware County Municipal Aut

Balance Sheet
September 30, 2021

49,415.38
1,539.58
1,847.34

1.00
1,195.13

10,095.94
1,576.36
1,585.78
1,710.80
1,760.55
1,490.11
1,419.56
5,849.89

10,976.17

1,490,296.78

21,948.66

734.17
200.00
2,152,160.33

18,575.00

(587,693.49)

75,838.64

(5,737.62)

(3,000.00)

(3,000.00)

45,941.11
1,206.00

13,501.94

13,251.34
3,512.02

673.18
324.30
1,325.44
2,800.00

5,012,715.91
315,106.67
19,680,581.37
41,846.00
273,693.99
85,352.70
43,787.89
61,053.32
183,075.86
114,250.95
148,283.52
792,303.38
(4,140,778.55)
(315,106.95)
(14,036,357.35)
(211,182.81)
(58,959.94)
(43,788.16)
(61,053.61)
(182,933.72)
(99,264.60)
(148,284.40)

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only

ASSETS

3,333,321.39



Acc. Dep. - Maint. Equip.
Acc. Dep. - Refru. Eq. & Tools

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

A/P - Trade

Accrued Expenses

Withheld - FWT

Withheld - Social Sec.

Withheld - Medicare

Withheld - PA Income Tax
Withheld - SUI

Withheld - Local Tax Aston
Withheld - Pension Plan

Escrow - Courts at Springbrook
Escrow - Knight Brothers
Escrow - Lenape Valley Develop
Escrow - Camp Meeting

Escrow - Pizza Hut (Eng)
Escrow - Steward 628 Convent
Escrow - Lenape Valley
Escrow-Camp Meeting Construct
Ecrow-Camp Meeting Eng/Legal
Escrow-Conrad/1 Smithbridge
Escrow-Steele 692 New Eng Esc
Escrow-Star Hill Development
Escrow-Springbrooke Ind'l1 LLC
Escrow-Springbrookelnd Eng/Leg
Escrow - Mulch Express
Escrow-Orsini 50 Ellston Rd.
Escrow-McGowan 2886 Pancoast
Escrow-Lot 59 Mt. Pleasant
Escrow-Rose Hill Eng/Legal
Escrow-3BK 4107 AMR-Lotl
Escrow-3BK 4111 AMR-Lot2
Escrow-3BK 4121 AMR-Lot 3
Escrow-Rafferty 2120 Mount Rd
Escrow-2886 Pancoast-Construct
Escrow-2886 Pancoast-Leg&Eng
Escrow-94 Mildred Lane

Escrow - Delinquent Sewer Cust
Def Tapping Fees -Brookefield
Def Tapping Fees-Camp Meeting
Def Tapping Fees-Rose Hill

Def Rev-Resid'l Tapping Fees
Def Rev-Comm'l Tapping Fees

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities

Note Payable - S&T Bank 2017
Note Payable - MTSA CCI

Southwest Delaware County Municipal Aut

Balance Sheet
September 30, 2021

(792,303.04)
(41,845.88)

6,620,192.55

0.00

9,953,513.94

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

117,575.67
29,250.00
519.85
302.13
70.67
149.61
2.97
48.74
418.10
7,500.00
398.00
77.00
320.50
297.00
1,800.00
(219.34)
45,324.80
5,486.00
605.50
3,500.00
1,861.00
2,751.00
3,481.23
1,565.00
3,500.00
25.00
1,078.00
